APG-BDFDF-350
©2021 CommScope, Inc. All rights reserved. All trademarks identified by ® or ™ are registered trademarks,
respectively, of CommScope. All specifications are subject to change without notice. See www.commscope.com for the
most current information. Revised: July 31, 2021
Page  of 1 3
Arrestor Plus® Gas Tube Surge Arrestor (350 V), 45–2170 MHz, with
interface types DIN Female Bulkhead and DIN Female
Product Classification
Product Type Surge arrestor
Ordering Note CommScope® standard product in Mexico, Central America, and South
America    |   CommScope® standard product in the United States and Canada
General Specifications
Device Type dc Pass
Body Style Bulkhead
Inner Contact Plating Silver
Interface 7-16 DIN Female Bulkhead
Interface 2 7-16 DIN Female
Outer Contact Plating Silver
Pressurizable No
Dimensions
Height 39.88 mm   |   1.57 in
Width 39.88 mm   |   1.57 in
Length 81.03 mm   |   3.19 in
Outline Drawing
苏州启道 - 康普安德鲁HELIAX中国区独家授权总代理
APG-BDFDF-350
©2021 CommScope, Inc. All rights reserved. All trademarks identified by ® or ™ are registered trademarks,
respectively, of CommScope. All specifications are subject to change without notice. See www.commscope.com for the
most current information. Revised: July 31, 2021
Page  of 2 3
Electrical Specifications
Average Power 400 W
Connector Impedance 50 ohm
Gas Tube Voltage 350 V
Lightning Surge Current 20 kA
Lightning Surge Current Waveform 8/20 waveform
Operating Frequency Band 1000 – 2000 MHz    |   2000 – 2170 MHz    |   45 – 1000 MHz
VSWR/Return Loss
Frequency Band VSWR Return Loss (dB)
45–1000 MHz 1.21 20.8
1000–2000 MHz 1.21 20.8
2000–2170 MHz 1.33 17
Mechanical Specifications
Attachment Durability 25 cycles
Interface Durability 500 cycles
Interface Durability Method IEC 61169-16:9.5
Mechanical Shock Test Method MIL-STD-202F, Method 213B, Test Condition C
苏州启道 - 康普安德鲁HELIAX中国区独家授权总代理
APG-BDFDF-350
©2021 CommScope, Inc. All rights reserved. All trademarks identified by ® or ™ are registered trademarks,
respectively, of CommScope. All specifications are subject to change without notice. See www.commscope.com for the
most current information. Revised: July 31, 2021
Page  of 3 3
Environmental Specifications
Operating Temperature -40 °C to +100 °C (-40 °F to +212 °F)
Storage Temperature -40 °C to +100 °C (-40 °F to +212 °F)
Attenuation, Ambient Temperature 20 °C   |   68 °F
Average Power, Ambient Temperature 40 °C   |   104 °F
Corrosion Test Method MIL-STD-202, Method 101, Test Condition B
Immersion Depth 1 m
Immersion Test Mating Mated
Immersion Test Method IEC 60529:2001, IP68
Moisture Resistance Test Method MIL-STD-202, Method 106
Thermal Shock Test Method MIL-STD-202, Method 107, Test Condition A-1, Low Temperature -55 °C
Vibration Test Method GR 2846-CORE
Water Jetting Test Mating Mated
Water Jetting Test Method IEC 60529:2001, IP66
Packaging and Weights
Weight, net 0.299 kg   |   0.66 lb
Regulatory Compliance/Certifications
Agency Classification
CHINA-ROHS Above maximum concentration value
ISO 9001:2015 Designed, manufactured and/or distributed under this quality management system
ROHS Compliant/Exempted
* Footnotes
Immersion Depth Immersion at specified depth for 24 hours
苏州启道 - 康普安德鲁HELIAX中国区独家授权总代理